Oper. Inc. After Tax (38%) 2,480 1,240 620 4,340
NPV Factors (25%) .354 .283 .226
NPV 878 351 140 1,369

This terminal value of $1,369,000 for current products must be added to Manufacturing's
income-based value.

V-6
5601 SoftbrandsReport

2. New Products

The choice of a 5 year economic life for the new products was based on the expectation that by
the end of FY2010 SoftBrands Manufacturing would have started to introduce replacement
products for these functions, competitors would have released advanced products or computer
technologies would have changed so much as to require additional new products to be
competitive.

Given those scenarios, Manufacturing would expect that its future revenues even from new
products would be affected as new sales declined.

The following table represents our forecast for revenues, costs and NPV for the new products
beyond FY2010. The FY2010 revenues from the new products were $36,227,000. We have
decreased the EBITDA income margin of 24.5% in FY2010 to 22.5% and have increased the
NPV factor to 25% (from 20%). We have not used any of the NOL carryforward:

New Products NPV Summary

($000) FY2010 FY2011
FY2012-
FY2013

Total

Revenues 35,000 20,000 10,000 65,000
Operating Income (22.5%) 7,875 4,500 2,250 14,625
Oper. Inc. After Tax (38%) 4,883 2,790 1,395 9,068
NPV Factors (25%) .354 .283 .204
NPV 1,728 790 285 2,803

This terminal value of $2,803,000 must be added to the Manufacturing income-based value.

3. Adjusted Value

Using the 5 year NPV calculated value for Manufacturing of $39,862,000 and then adding
$1,369,000 for the current products terminal value and $2,803,000 for the new products
terminal value yields an adjusted income-based value of $44,034,000 for the Manufacturing
reporting unit.

5601 SoftbrandsReport
V-7

SECTION VI. Income-Based Valuation of Hospitality Reporting Unit

This section will deal with the income-based valuation of the second of SoftBrands' two reporting
units: Hospitality.